

## County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 08-1597 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 10/13/2008 In control: Board Of Supervisors

On agenda: 11/4/2008 Final action: 11/4/2008

Title: Human Resources Department recommending Chairman be authorized to sign Amendment II to

Agreement for Services 251-S0711 with Renne, Sloan, Holtzman & Sakai, LLP increasing compensation amount by \$25,000 to an amount not to exceed \$60,000 and extending the term through November 6, 2009 to provide professional legal services on an "as needed" basis in support of the county in matters involving the California Public Employment Relations Board (PERB). (4/5 vote

required)

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Amendment II to Agreement 251-S0711, Renne Sloan, 2. Blue Route Sheet-Amendment II to

Agreement 251-S0711

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/4/2008	1	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass

Human Resources Department recommending Chairman be authorized to sign Amendment II to Agreement for Services 251-S0711 with Renne, Sloan, Holtzman & Sakai, LLP increasing compensation amount by \$25,000 to an amount not to exceed \$60,000 and extending the term through November 6, 2009 to provide professional legal services on an "as needed" basis in support of the county in matters involving the California Public Employment Relations Board (PERB). (4/5 vote required)

**RECOMMENDED ACTION:** Approve.

	\$25,000				
\$ 25,000					
\$					
\$					
\$					
\$	\$25,000				
	\$0				
	\$ 25,000 \$ \$ \$				

Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost: There is no change to Net County Cost

Background: The Board executed Agreement #251-S0711 with Renne, Sloan, Holtzman & Sakai for "as needed" legal services related to matters involving PERB. The total amount of the contract was

File #: 08-1597, Version: 1

not to exceed \$25,000, with an amendment of \$10,000 and extension of Agreement for one year. With the first amendment to the Agreement, the total not to exceed for the two-year period was increased to \$35,000. This second amendment will extend the Agreement for one additional year, and increase compensation by \$25,000.

The Agreement has been approved by County Counsel and Risk Management and a copy is on file with the Board Clerk.

Action to be taken following Board approval: The Board Clerk will return one fully executed original to Human Resources for distribution and administration.

Contact: Ted Cwiek, ext. 5570

Concurrences: